

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

10 MAR 25 AM 11:34

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER,

NO. 84243-4

84243-4

CLERK

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FEDERAL WAY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 210,

Respondent,

v.

DAVID VINSON,

Petitioner.

FILED
MAR 25 2010
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

FEDERAL WAY SCHOOL DISTRICT'S ANSWER
TO PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

Jeffrey Ganson
WSBA #26469
Rachel E. Miller
WSBA #29677
Attorneys for Federal Way School
District

Dionne & Rorick
Attorneys at Law
900 Two Union Square
601 Union Street
Seattle, Washington 98101
Tel: (206) 622-0203
Fax: (206) 223-2003

ORIGINAL

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. COUNTER STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

 A. The record before Hearing Officer Cooper..... 3

 1. *Vinson verbally assaulted Rebecca Nistrián leading to the investigation at issue here.*.....3

 2. *The record establishes with certainty that Vinson repeatedly lied during the course of the District’s subsequent investigation.*.....5

 B. The Hearing Officer’s decision. 8

 C. Superior Court review. 8

 D. Court of Appeals’ decision..... 9

III. ARGUMENT 10

 A. Vinson fails to establish that review is warranted under RAP 13.4. 10

 B. The Court of Appeals decision does not conflict with any Supreme Court or other Court of Appeals decisions. 10

 C. The Petition does not present any issues of substantial public interest suitable for consideration by the Supreme Court.....20

IV. CONCLUSION20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

| | |
|--|---------------------|
| <i>Barnes v. Seattle School District</i> , 88 Wn.2d 483, 563 P.2d 199 (1977) | 11 |
| <i>Bates v. Board of Industrial Insurance Appeals</i> , 51 Wn.2d 125, 316 P.2d 467 (1957)..... | 17 |
| <i>City of Federal Way v. Koenig</i> , 217 P.3d 1172 (2009) | 16 |
| <i>Clarke v. Shoreline School District</i> , 106 Wn.2d 102, 720 P.2d 793 (1986).. | 1, 9, 11, 12, 14 |
| <i>Commanda v. Cary</i> , 143 Wn.2d 651, 23 P.3d 1086 (2001)..... | 18 |
| <i>Coupeville Sch. Dist. v. Vivian</i> , 36 Wn. App. 728, 677 P.2d 192 (1984).. | 2, 16, 17, 19 |
| <i>Hoagland v. Mount Vernon School District</i> , 95 Wn.2d 424, 623 P.2d 1156 (1981)..... | 1, 8, 9, 11, 12, 19 |
| <i>Kelso Sch. Dist. v. Howell</i> , 27 Wn. App. 698, 621 P.2d 162 (1980).... | 1, 16, 17 |
| <i>Mott v. Endicott School District</i> , 105 Wn.2d 199, 713 P.2d 98 (1986) | 11 |
| <i>Potter v. Kalama Public Sch. Dist.</i> , 31 Wn. App. 838, 644 P.2d 1229 (1982) 11 | |
| <i>Pryse v. Yakima Sch. Dist.</i> , 30 Wn. App. 16, 632 P.2d 60 (1981)..... | 11 |
| <i>Ruchert v. Freeman Sch. Dist.</i> , 106 Wn. App. 203, 22 P.3d 841 (2001) . | 12, 13, 14 |
| <i>Sauter v. Mt. Vernon Sch. Dist.</i> , 58 Wn. App. 121, 791 P.2d 549 (1990) | 12, 14 |
| <i>Simmons v. Vancouver Sch. Dist.</i> , 41 Wn. App. 365, 704 P.2d 648 (1985) .. | 11, 13 |
| <i>Soproni v. Polygon Apartment Partners</i> , 137 Wash.2d 319, 971 P.2d 500 (1999) | 16 |
| <i>Sunderland Family Treatment Servs. v. City of Pasco</i> , 127 Wn.2d 782, 903 P.2d 986 (1995) | 18 |
| <i>Weems v. North Franklin Sch. Dist.</i> , 109 Wn. App. 767, 37 P.3d 354 (2002) | 1, 14 |
| <i>Wright v. Mead Sch. Dist.</i> , 87 Wn. App. 624, 944 P.2d 1 (1997)..... | 14 |

Statutes

| | |
|-----------------------|--------|
| RCW 28A.405.100 | 11 |
| RCW 28A.405.300 | 1, 9 |
| RCW 28A.405.310 | 2, 16 |
| RCW 28A.405.340 | 15, 18 |
| RCW 7.16.030 | 8 |
| RCW 7.16.040 | 9, 18 |
| RCW 7.16.120 | 18, 19 |

Other Authorities

RAP 13.4..... 10, 20
RAP 2.5..... 14, 19
